Series
K890
ASCO™ Signaling Box all Stainless Steel
With intrinsically safe pilot & NAMUR inductive contacts
1Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
General Description
The K890 series signal box has a compact and robust design for single acting linear actuators.
This series provides piloting and valve positions feedback while maintaining plant efficiency

Adapter DN15 to
DN50
How To Order
PRODUCT CODE
K 890 A T H H 1 X 9NM F3
Piloting Voltage
00 =  No pilot
F1 =  24V DC (Class F)
F3 =  12V DC (Class F)
Pilot Type
0 =  No pilot
H =  3021 UA High Flow Pilot  (UL)
Valve Type : Specific Adapter
X =  Other Valve
1 =  290/390 NC - Stainless Steel Act. 50/63
4 =  290/390 NC - Stainless Steel Act. 90
Communication Features -
Electrical Connection Type
1 =  No Communication -
No Cable Gland
Sensor type - Enclosure type
H =  Inductive switch Ex ia Namur
J =  No Sensor
Emerson.com/ASCO